24 TON YA 7004
3 TON SERVICE JACK

MODEL: W93652

SERVICE PARTS SHEET

TIEM#]_ PART# | QLY DESCRIFTION [TEM#|  PARI# [ QLY. DESCRIFTION
1. | 212683 4__| SCREW, 1/2-13 HHCS 13, | 234678 2| WHEEL
2. 1001-024000| 4 | WASHER,FLAT /2" 14__ | 243898 1 | PIN
3. | 201733 2 {PLUG i5. (243839 1 | PN
4| 234663 7| PIVOT FIN 161239342 1| HANDLE SOCKET
5. | 231583 2| CASIER 17. | 234956 1 | BOLT, 3/8-24 HEX
5. 1201115 1| 2 | WASHER, J.OCK 3/4 18. | 239314 1_| SHIELD BAR
7. | 219451 2_{ NUT, 3/4-10 HEX 19, | 221704 1| PIN, DOWNSIOF
3. | 203311 2| NUT, 77814 JAM 70, | 239306 1_ | LIFT CAPF HOUSING
5| 201478 2 | WASHER (OCK 21, | 239304 1__| LIFi CAF
10| 201801 7 | RETAINING RING 72, | 221408 1| COTTER PIN, /3"
11, | 214557 2 | RETADNING RING 73, | 243618 5| REIURN SPRING
12| 204324 2" | WASHER, FLAT 3/4" SEE OTHER SIDE FOR HYDRAULIC ONITDETAIL




‘\\\
|1|'I1J|l|||||]'lﬁ o \"&‘1 ’

"HYDRAULIC UNIT CROSS SECTION"

W74

(18

VA 7004

17

Hﬂﬂ

Wﬂ"lﬂ

la

Iél

\@\@

"I HANDLE CROSS SECTION"

HYDRAULIC UNITBASE CROSS SECTION"
ITEM # PART# |QTY.[ - ~ DESCRIPTION TIEM# ;5 PART# JQTY| - DESCRIPTION
1. 243626 1 PUMP PISTON 26,0 [ 226373 1 (ADJUSTMENT NUT
2. 201802 * 1 RETAINING RING 27| 226373 1 ISPRING
3. 243628 1 PUMP SLEEVE g, 219311 1 |PLUG
4. 226348 -1 SPRING =397 1203196 * ‘17 |BALL, 5/32
5. 243627 1 | PUMP CYLINDER 30, 1226376 -1 ‘1 |SPRING CUP, SAFETY VALVE
6. 201828 * 3 PACKING ~ 3]1. -|203198* 1 |BALL, 7/32
7. 204233 1 WASHER, TLAT 32, 1226330 1 {SPACER
8. 224725 1 NUT, #10-32 HEX o/ 33, 203201 %* 1 [BALL, 5/16
9. |2s#vag— | 1 | PUMP ASSEMBLY J77%0) ?‘éﬁé 34. 1211014 1 [SPACER
10. 230301 * 1. | HEEL PLATE 35. |204842* 1 [GASKET
11. 221318 * 1 SCREEN 36. | 201733 * 2 [PLUG
12, 230823 1 CYLINDER 37. 211013 1 [PRESSURE PLUG
3. 221748 * 1 QUAD RING <38, 1236307 1 |BASE _
14. 234746 i~ | RAM - 39, 221937 1 |TURNING KNOB
15, 239308 1+ TANK NUT -4, ] 221809 2 [HANDLE GRIP
16. 239319 i |TANK TAL< (261119 | 1 HANDLEPAD
17. 234662 1| RING 42, 1 236337 1 |HANDLE BAR
18. 200003 * I~} GASKET 43, [239-254-000] 1T UNIVERSAL RECEIVER
19, 231638 1 1'VENTPLUG w44, - 217650 2 JROLL PIN '
20. 230300 1+ | ' WASHER, BACK-UP sed8,04 3111380000 1 JTURNING ROD
21. 228256 * 1.+ "oCUP 1 |ROLL PIN :
22, 218043 * 1 . | RELEASE VALVE I COMPLETE HYDRAULIC UNIT
23. 233917 * 1 SPRING, PLASTIC (INCLUDES 1-25)
24. 216143 * 1 O-RING GLAND - 000- 1_[T-HANDLE KIT (39-46)

?”.f(} 02 LA




